ot

CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 6/12/2018
. District t
ltem Creation Date: 5/23/2018

25CF50 CenterPoint Energy First Amend - 1509 Centrai for SWH

Agenda ltemd; 89.

Summary:

ORDINANCE approving and authorizing the first amendment fo parking license agreement between CENTERPOINT ENERGY
HOUSTON ELECTRIC, LLC, Licenscr, and the City of Houston, Texas, licensee, for parking at 1506 Ceniral Street for the Southeast
Operatiens Division of the Solid Waste Management Depariment; and declaring an emergency.

Background: .
RECOMMENDATION: Approve and authorize a First Amendrment to Parking License Agreement between CenterPoint Energy

Houston Electric, LLC (Licensor) and the City of Houston {Licensee) at 1506 Central Street for the Southeast Operations Divigion of
the Solid Waste Management Department,

SPECIFIC EXPLANATION: The Southeast Operations Division of the Solid Waste Management Department (SWMD) has
maintained 2 parking area on CenterPoinfs property located at 1506 Central Street, which is adjacent i the Central Stest
Neighborhood Depasitory/Recycling Center, as overfiow parking for its garbage trucks and: heavy trash collection vehicles, since 2013.

The original Parking License Agreement commenced on June 25, 2013, for an initial term of five~years at an annual rate of $5,9885.00,
The proposed First Amendmant will renew and exdend the term of the License for five-years at the same annual rate of $5,985.00, and
increase the amount of acreage coversd by the License. Either party has the right to terminate the License at any time by providing
60 days’ prior written notice. The amended Parking License Agreement shall commence on the date of countersignature by the City
Confroller. The City will be responsible for maintenanes of the parking area.

All other tenms and conditicns of the original Parking License Agreement remain the same.

Therefore, the General Services Department recommends approval of @ First Amendment fo Parking License Agreement with
CenterPoint Energy Heuston Electic, LLC (Licensor} fo expand and maintain a parking area on the licensed propertly at 1506 Central
Street for the Southeast Operations Division of the SWMD.

OPERATING BUDGET FISCAL NOTE: Funding for this Rem is included in the FY 2018 Adopted Budget, Therefore, ne Fiscal Note is
required as stated in the Financial Policy Ordinance No. 2014-1078,

PIRECTOR’S SIGNATUREDATE:

Yo P tlilis

€. J. Messiah, Jr.
General Services Departmeant

] W’)//
Harry A H D¥ector
Sofid Waste"NManagement Dep ent

Prior Council Action:
Ordinance No. 2013-0544; June 12, 2013

Amount of Funding:
$28,925.00 General Fund {1000)



Jacguelyn L. Nisby
Council Liaison
Phone: 832.393.8

Confact !nfon‘aagj_ n@/

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

First Amendment to Parking License Aareement Contract/Exhibit
InHial License Agreement 2013 Backup Material
T0C ‘ Backup Material
Map Backup Materfal
Ordinance 2013

Backup Material



